ended 31 March 2013. The Group had receivables from Fujitsu and its subsidiaries in the amount of ¥338 million
as of 31 March 2013. The Group had payables to Fujitsu and its subsidiaries in the aggregate amount of
¥1,255 million as of 31 March 2013. The Group expects to continue to engage in arm’s-length transactions with
Fujitsu and its subsidiaries in the future.

Mr. Yamamuro, an audit & supervisory board member of the Company since 2006, currently serves as an
audit & supervisory board member of Fujitsu Limited. Mr. Ogura, an audit & supervisory board member of the
Company since 2011, currently serves as a standing (full-time) audit & supervisory board member of Fujitsu
Limited.

Loans

As of 31 March 2013, the Company has no outstanding loans to its directors and executive officers.

91

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table shows the consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness of the Company as of
31 December 2013, which has been extracted without material adjustment from the Company’s unaudited
quarterly consolidated financial statements as of the same date, and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of the
Bonds:

As of 31 December 2013

Actual As adjusted

(Millions of yen)

Long-term debt(2):
Corporate bonds ..... 25,000 25,000
The Bonds now being issued..... – 30,000

Total long-term debt..... 25,000 55,000

Equity:
Common stock, no par value:

Authorised: 440,000,000 Shares
Issued: 199,566,770 Shares..... 32,363 32,363

Capital surplus..... 43,492 43,492
Retained earnings ..... 132,133 132,133
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 8,326 8,326
Treasury stock (25,368,364 Shares), at cost ..... (96,083) (96,083)

Total stockholders’ equity..... 120,231 120,231

Total capitalisation and indebtedness(5) ..... ¥145,231 ¥ 175,231

Notes:
(1) The above table should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of the Company contained herein.
(2) As of 31 December 2013, ¥0 of the Group’s long-term debt was secured and ¥0 of the Group’s long-term debt was guaranteed.
(3) As of 31 December 2013, the Group had ¥0 of contingent liabilities for guarantees of loans.
(4) All of the issued Shares are fully-paid and non-assessable.
(5) Total capitalisation and indebtedness is a total of total long-term debt and total stockholders’ equity.
(6) There has been no material change in the Company’s consolidated capitalisation, indebtedness, contingent liabilities and guarantees